West Midlands Archery Society
County of Worcestershire Archery Association

Open Junior Championships
UK Record Status and Junior Rose Tournament
Hosted by Redhill Archers, Wythall Park, Nr Birmingham
Shot on Saturday 9th September 2017

Judges: Mr Andrew Leadbetter and Ellie Bowman
Lord Paramount:  Mr Neill Garrett
Weather: Dry and sunny start, heavy rain at lunchtime

Trophy Awards

WMAS Champions
(From Bristol 1 for boys and Bristol 2 for girls)

Girls Recurve Nicole Burdett Bowflight 1078
Boys Recurve Gabriel Reese-Raybould Worcester Bowmen 1101
Girls Compound Harriet Fletcher Evesham 1270
Boys Compound No entries, not awarded
CWAA Champions
(highest score by county archer from Bristol 1 - bristol 5)
Girls Recurve Freya Palmer WFCA 1160
Boys Recurve Gabriel Reese Raybould Worcester Bowmen 1101
Girls Compound Harriet Fletcher Evesham 1270
Boys Compound No entries, not awarded
Redhill Archers Open
Girls Kathryn Taylor Meriden 1132
Boys Daniel Thompson Bowmen of Bruntwood 1128
Redhill Team Trophy
Evesham Harriett, Alex, Rohan, Freija 4208
Redhill 3879
Detailed Results
Bristol 1 - Boys Hits
Recurve Gabriel Reese Raybould Worcester Bowmen 143
Adam Rowland Sutton Coldfield 139
Bristol 2 - Boys
Recurve 1 Daniel Thompson Bowmen of Bruntwood 144
2 Thomas Susca Bowmen of Bruntwood 144
3 Austin Whitmarsh Cheltenham 144
4 William Thompson VB of Huddersfield 144
5 Jack Middleton Redhill 143
6 Joshua Morris-Jones Beacon Archers 139
7 Houdeyfa Ajraou RLSAS
Compound 1 Lewis Haslam Anchor Bowmen 144
Longbow 1 Ben Thorn Sutton Coldfield 43
Bristol 2 - Girls
Recurve 1 Nicole Burdett Bowflights 144
2 Rebecca Randle Melton Mowbray 144
3 Sophie Morrison Anchor Bowmen 144
Compound 1 Chloe Nash Anchor Bowmen 144
Barebow 1 Becky Chilcott Audco 142
Bristol 3 - Boys
Recurve 1 Monty Orton Meriden 144
2 Charlie Medhurst Redhill 144
3 Callum Binnersley Audco 142
4 Daniel Bowman Meriden 141

Golds Score
59 1101
29 857
112 1228
106 1216
102 1202
54 1050
24 839
29 835
180
137 1282
3 195
66 1078
42 996
29 930
98 1194
18 810
82 1162
54 1002
33 912
27 837

WMAS
1st + Trophy

1st Medal

(DNF)

1st Medal

Trophy

1st Medal

1st Medal
2nd Medal

CWAA OPEN
1st + Trophy

Trophy
1st Plaque
1st Plaque

Visitor

1st Medal
2nd Medal

1st Medal

1st Medal

1st Medal



Barebow

Recurve

Compound

Recurve

Barebow

Recurve

Recurve

A WN R

Jany

U WN R

A WN R

N =

Paddy Orton

Bristol 3 - Girls
Freya Palmer
Katie Tonkinson
Katie Roadknight
Jasmine Simpson

Harriet Fletcher

Bristol 4 - Boys

Alex Shehata-Morgan

Rohan Hewitt
Oliver Thorn
Jack Turner
Jack Keen
William Roberts

Dominic Fenton

Bristol 4 - Girls
Kathryn Taylor
Beulah Hurst
Amy Roadknight
Raeanne Davidson

Bristol 5 - Girls
Amy Hadley
Freija Guntripp
Poppy Bissell

Entered but did not shoot:

Rose Claims:
800

900

1000

1100

6 Gold End Claims

Jack Turner, Daniel Bowman

Meriden

WFCA
Audco
Redhill
WFCA

Evesham

Evesham
Evesham

Sutton Coldfield
Cleobury
Redhill

Redhill

lvanhoe

Meriden
Malvern
Redhill
Quantum

WEFCA
Evesham
RLSAS

Lauren Rawlings
Anja Rawlings
Zeyd Ajraou

Callum Binnersley, Rebecca Randall
Beluah Hurst, Katie Roadknight, Amy Roadknight

Kathryn Taylor, Monty Orton

Katie Tonkinson, Charlie Medhurst

UK Record Claims: None

76

144
144
144
137

144

144
143
142
132
127
113

143

144
143
144
139

140
141
135

84
80
45
30

131

66
45
25
41
21
21

40

78
60
57
42

41
31
32

246 1st Medal

1160 1st Medal
1130 2nd Medal
1018
821

1270 1st + Trophy

1074 1st Medal
985 2nd Medal
864
846
689
669

961

1132 1st Medal
1045 2nd Medal
1030
925

902  1st Medal
879
765

Tournament Organiser, Sharon Medhurst, 37 Open Field Close, Northfield, Birmingham, B31 3XH. Email: medhurst37@yahoo.co.uk

1st + Trophy

1st + Trophy

1st Plaque
2nd Medal

1st Plaque

1st Plaque

Trophy



