# West Midlands Archery Society County of Worcestershire Archery Association

#### **Open Junior Championships**

UK Record Status and Junior Rose Tournament Hosted by Redhill Archers, Wythall Park, Nr Birmingham

Shot on Saturday 9th September 2017

Judges: Mr Andrew Leadbetter and Ellie Bowman

Lord Paramount: Mr Neill Garrett

Weather: Dry and sunny start, heavy rain at lunchtime

#### **Trophy Awards**

1A/R	4 A C	Cha	:	
VVIV	IAS	una	mbi	ons

(From Bristol 1 for boys and Bristol 2 for girls)

Girls Recurve Nicole Burdett Bowflight 1078
Boys Recurve Gabriel Reese-Raybould Worcester Bowmen 1101
Girls Compound Harriet Fletcher Evesham 1270

Boys Compound No entries, not awarded

#### **CWAA Champions**

(highest score by county archer from Bristol 1 - bristol 5)

Girls Recurve	Freya Palmer	WFCA	1160
Boys Recurve	<b>Gabriel Reese Raybould</b>	<b>Worcester Bowmen</b>	1101
Girls Compound	Harriet Fletcher	Evesham	1270
Davis Camara and	No autolog wat accorded		

Boys Compound No entries, not awarded

#### Redhill Archers Open

Girls Kathryn Taylor Meriden 1132 Boys Daniel Thompson Bowmen of Bruntwood 1128

## **Redhill Team Trophy**

Evesham Harriett, Alex, Rohan, Freija 4208 Redhill 3879

### **Detailed Results**

Recurve	1 2	<b>Bristol 1 - Boys</b> Gabriel Reese Raybould Adam Rowland	Worcester Bowmen Sutton Coldfield	Hits 143 139	Golds 59 29	Score 1101 857	WMAS 1st + Trophy	CWAA 1st + Trophy	OPEN	Visitor
		Bristol 2 - Boys								
Recurve	1	Daniel Thompson	Bowmen of Bruntwood	144	112	1228			Trophy	1st Medal
	2	Thomas Susca	Bowmen of Bruntwood	144	106	1216			,	2nd Medal
	3	Austin Whitmarsh	Cheltenham	144	102	1202				2
	4	William Thompson	VB of Huddersfield	144	54	1050				
	5	Jack Middleton	Redhill	143	24	839	1st Medal	1st Plaque		
	6	Joshua Morris-Jones	Beacon Archers	139	29	835				
	7	Houdeyfa Ajraou	RLSAS			180	(DNF)			
		, ,					` ,			
Compound	1	Lewis Haslam	Anchor Bowmen	144	137	1282				1st Medal
Longbow	1	Ben Thorn	Sutton Coldfield	43	3	195	1st Medal			
		Bristol 2 - Girls								
Recurve	1	Nicole Burdett	Bowflights	144	66	1078	Trophy			
	2	Rebecca Randle	Melton Mowbray	144	42	996				1st Medal
	3	Sophie Morrison	Anchor Bowmen	144	29	930				
Compound	1	Chloe Nash	Anchor Bowmen	144	98	1194				1st Medal
Barebow	1	Becky Chilcott	Audco	142	18	810	1st Medal			
		Bristol 3 - Boys								
Recurve	1	Monty Orton	Meriden	144	82	1162	1st Medal			
	2	Charlie Medhurst	Redhill	144	54	1002	2nd Medal	1st Plaque		
	3	Callum Binnersley	Audco	142	33	912				
	4	Daniel Bowman	Meriden	141	27	837				

Barebow	1	Paddy Orton	Meriden	76	2	246	1st Medal		
		Bristol 3 - Girls							
Recurve	1	Freya Palmer	WFCA	144	84	1160	1st Medal	1st + Trophy	/
	2	Katie Tonkinson	Audco	144	80	1130	2nd Medal		
	3	Katie Roadknight	Redhill	144	45	1018			
	4	Jasmine Simpson	WFCA	137	30	821			
Compound	1	Harriet Fletcher	Evesham	144	131	1270	1st + Trophy	1st + Trophy	/
		Bristol 4 - Boys							
Recurve	1	Alex Shehata-Morgan	Evesham	144	66	1074	1st Medal	1st Plaque	
	2	Rohan Hewitt	Evesham	143	45	985	2nd Medal	2nd Medal	
	3	Oliver Thorn	Sutton Coldfield	142	25	864			
	4	Jack Turner	Cleobury	132	41	846			
	5	Jack Keen	Redhill	127	21	689			
	6	William Roberts	Redhill	113	21	669			
Barebow	1	Dominic Fenton	Ivanhoe	143	40	961			
		Bristol 4 - Girls							
Recurve	1	Kathryn Taylor	Meriden	144	78	1132	1st Medal		Trophy
	2	Beulah Hurst	Malvern	143	60	1045	2nd Medal	1st Plaque	
	3	Amy Roadknight	Redhill	144	57	1030			
	4	Raeanne Davidson	Quantum	139	42	925			
		Bristol 5 - Girls							
Recurve	1	Amy Hadley	WFCA	140	41	902	1st Medal	1st Plaque	
	2	Freija Guntripp	Evesham	141	31	879			
	3	Poppy Bissell	RLSAS	135	32	765			

Entered but did not shoot:

Lauren Rawlings Anja Rawlings Zeyd Ajraou

Rose Claims:

Jack Turner, Daniel BowmanCallum Binnersley, Rebecca Randall

1000 Beluah Hurst, Katie Roadknight, Amy Roadknight

1100 Kathryn Taylor, Monty Orton

6 Gold End Claims

Katie Tonkinson, Charlie Medhurst

## **UK Record Claims:** None

Tournament Organiser, Sharon Medhurst, 37 Open Field Close, Northfield, Birmingham, B31 3XH. Email: medhurst37@yahoo.co.uk